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1. Which of the following systems of funding would you primarily support for Canada's healthcare system:

GENDER EDUCATION

Female Post Sec Univ Grad
Base: All Respondents 1101 601 500 262 408 431 85 389 476 151
Weighted 1101 533 568 307 437 357 94* 449 359 199

A *for profit' model where services are paid for by
governments and individuals and delivered by the 221 117 104 66 89 66 19 95 64 42
private sector 20% 22% 18% 21% 20% 18% 20% 21% 18% 21%

A 'not-for-profit' model where services are paid for by
governments and individuals and delivered by the 880 416 464 242 348 2901 75 354 295 157
public sector 80% 78% 82% 79% 80% 82% 80% 79% 82% 79%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base
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2. And of the following three systems of funding, which would you primarily support for Canada's healthcare system:

GENDER

Detailed Tables

EDUCATION

Female 18-34 35-54 Post Sec Univ Grad
Base: All Respondents 1101 601 500 262 408 431 85 389 476 151
Weighted 1101 533 568 307 437 357 94* 449 359 199
A *for profit' model where services are paid for by
governments and individuals and delivered by the 82 43 39 19 38 25 9 44 20 9
private sector 7% 8% 7% 6% 9% 7% 9% 10% 6% 5%
H
A 'not-for-profit' model where services are paid for by
governments and individuals and delivered by the 432 224 208 110 172 150 38 176 125 93
public sector 39% 42% 37% 36% 39% 42% 40% 39% 35% 47%
H
A 'mixed' model whereby services are paid for by
governments and delivered by the public sector, but
patients could seek treatment outside of the system and
pay for it themselves or through private insurance to
private-sector clinics and practices 587 266 321 178 227 182 48 229 213 97
53% 50% 56% 58% 52% 51% 51% 51% 59% 49%
A Gl

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base
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3_1. [Canadians being allowed to buy private health insurance for all forms of medically-necessary treatment that could then be obtained outside of the current system, including ...] To what extent would

you support or oppose the following in Canada:

GENDER

Female

18-34

35-54

EDUCATION

Post Sec

Univ Grad

Base: All Respondents

1101

601

500

262

408

431

85

389

476

151

Weighted

Canadians being allowed to buy private health

insurance for all forms of medically-necessary
treatment that could then be obtained outside of

1101

533

568

307

437

357

94

449

359

199

the current system, including ...

290 133 156 81 125 83 20 119 106 45
Strongly support 26% 25% 28% 27% 29% 23% 21% 27% 29% 23%
547 258 289 155 215 176 53 234 170 90
Somewhat support 50% 48% 51% 50% 49% 49% 56% 52% 47% 45%
156 74 82 44 51 60 10 52 51 42
Somewhat oppose 14% 14% 14% 14% 12% 17% 11% 12% 14% 21%
D GH
109 68 41 26 46 37 11 44 33 22
Strongly oppose 10% 13% 7% 9% 10% 10% 12% 10% 9% 11%
B
836 391 445 237 340 259 72 353 275 135
Top2Box (Support) 76% 73% 78% 7% 78% 73% 7% 79% 7% 68%
| |
265 142 123 71 97 98 21 96 83 64
Low2Box (Oppose) 24% 27% 22% 23% 22% 27% 23% 21% 23% 32%
GH

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base
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3_2. [Doctors being permitted to work in a private system in which their patients pay more - or through a private insurer - for medically-necessary treatment outside of the current system.] To what extent

would you support or oppose the following in Canada:

GENDER

Female

18-34

EDUCATION

Post Sec

Univ Grad

Base: All Respondents

1101

601

500

262

408

431

85

389

476

151

Weighted

Doctors being permitted to work in a private system

in which their patients pay more - or through a
private insurer - for medically-necessary treatment

1101

533

568

307

437

357

94

449

359

199

outside of the current system.

115 56 59 31 46 37 7 40 40 28
Strongly support 10% 10% 10% 10% 11% 10% 7% 9% 11% 14%

397 192 205 107 164 126 28 167 140 62
Somewhat support 36% 36% 36% 35% 37% 35% 30% 37% 39% 31%

329 141 188 99 114 115 25 137 99 68
Somewhat oppose 30% 26% 33% 32% 26% 32% 26% 31% 28% 34%

A

260 144 116 70 113 7 34 105 80 42

Strongly oppose 24% 27% 20% 23% 26% 22% 36% 23% 22% 21%
B GHI

512 248 264 138 210 164 35 207 180 90

Top2Box (Support) 46% 47% 46% 45% 48% 46% 37% 46% 50% 45%
=

589 285 304 169 227 193 59 242 179 109

Low2Box (Oppose) 54% 53% 54% 55% 52% 54% 63% 54% 50% 55%
H

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base
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